PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Westport Germany GmbH	01/19/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Westport Research Inc.
Street Address:	101-1750 West 75th Avenue
City:	Vancouver, British Columbia
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6P 6G2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6845746

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3127758000

Email: mhmpto@mhmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Robert W. Fieseler
Address Line 1: 500 W. Madison Street

Address Line 2: 34th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01333-14922US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert W. Fieseler

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentGMBHtoWRIDE1#page1.tif source=AssignmentGMBHtoWRIDE1#page2.tif

0 68

=CH \$40.0(

PATENT REEL: 018184 FRAME: 0597

ASSIGNMENT

File No.: WP-PA2000020 Application Serial No: DE 10052336.6

Filing Date: 22 October 2000

Patent No.: DE 10052336

Inventors:

Ulrich Hilger Bernd Bartunek

WHEREAS Ulrich Hilger and Bernd Bartunek (the "Inventors") have each assigned to Westport Germany GmbH (hereinafter called the "Assignor") their respective entire right, title and interest in the inventions or improvements disclosed in a patent application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries, said patent application being identified above by Application Serial Number, Filing Date, and Patent Number, and said patent application entitled: BRENNKRAFTMASCHINE MIT EINBLASUNG VON GASFÖRMIGEM KRAFTSTOFF which translates to INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE WITH INJECTION OF GASEOUS FUEL (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS Westport Research Inc., (herfeinafter called the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, does hereby, sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and said Application, and any and all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for said Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent; and Assignor hereby assigns to and authorizes the Assignee to file applications for Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made:

AND, Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said Application and said Letters Patent, in Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee, or its nominees, all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said Application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to

> PATENT REEL: 018184 FRAME: 0598

sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, re-issue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the Assignee or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

AND Assignor hereby authorizes and request the official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the Application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

SIGNED at Vancouver, Province of British Columbia, Canada this 17 day of January 2006.

WITNESS: WESTPORT GERMANY GMBH

Signature:

(C/S)

(C/S)

By: Bernd Bartunek

Title: General Manage

STATEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE

WITNESS: WESTPORT RESEARCH INC.

Signature: TMGllowo

By: Michael Gallagher

Title: President

-2-

RECORDED: 08/30/2006